responsibility of the petitioner and in case of non-repatriation thereof, the 

petitioner should have given evidence that despite its genuine efforts, it failed 

to get amount repatriated to Pakistan as the circumstances were beyond its 

control. Hence, he directed the petitioner to deposit an amount of 

Rs.1,815,060/- (Rupees one million Eight hundred fifteen thousand sixty 

only), the details of breakup of which has been given in the impugned 

judgment.  

6. This judgment was challenged by the petitioner before the Foreign 

Exchange Regulation Appellate Board at Karachi in appeal. The said appeal 

has been dismissed vide impugned judgment, hence this petition.